UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
APPLE INC., Petitioner,
v.
GUI Global Products, Ltd., Patent Owner
Case IPR2021-00470 Patent 10,259,020

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION



Case IPR2021-00470

Attorney Docket No: 50095-0028IP1

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner Apple Inc. hereby provides notice that it will conduct a deposition of Dr. Hamid Toliyat, declarant for Patent Owner.

The deposition will take place starting at 10:30 a.m. Eastern Time, or at another time mutually agreed upon by the parties, on February 24, 2022. The deposition will be conducted via remote video conference, with each of the participants joining from their locations, and coordinated by the court reporting firm. The deposition will be recorded stenographically via Realtime or similar software, and by video.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: February 11, 2022

/Andrew B. Patrick/

W. Karl Renner, Reg. No. 41,265 Andrew B. Patrick, Reg. No. 63,471 Kim H. Leung, Reg. No. 64,399 Kenneth Wayne Darby Jr., Reg. No. 65,068 Fish & Richardson P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza, 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402

T: 202-783-5070 F: 877-769-7945



Case IPR2021-00470 Attorney Docket No: 50095-0028IP1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on February 11, 2022, a complete and entire copy of this Petitioner's Notice of Deposition was provided via email, to the Patent Owner by serving the correspondence addresses of record as follows:

John J. Edmonds Stephen F. Schlather EDMONDS & SCHLATHER, PLLC 2501 Saltus Street Houston, TX 77003

> Tarek Fahmi Ascenda Law Group, PC 2150 N. First St., Suite 420 San Jose, CA 95131

jedmonds@ip-lit.com tarek.fahmi@ascendalaw.com sschlather@ip-lit.com

/Crena Pacheco/

Crena Pacheco Fish & Richardson P.C. 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (617) 956-5938

